forensicGEM Universal | forensicGEM Sperm
forensicGEM Handbook
C0084 V1
2
CONTENTS
Kit Contents and Storage 3
          forensicGEM Universal kit Contents 3
          forensicGEM Sperm kit Contents 3

on: 1) the quality of the sample input; 2) in the case of swabs, the type of swab and the volume of
water used to wash the swab; 3) the extraction volume (which in some cases can be scaled).
The laboratory shall have separate work areas with dedicated equipment and supplies for pre- and
post-PCR activities to reduce the risk of introducing amplified DNA into samples.
DNA extracted using forensicGEM is largely single stranded because of the 95°C heat step.
For accurate quantification, a quantitative PCR (qPCR) is recommended. If standard fluorescent
chelating dyes are to be used for normalizing samples, then we recommend taking a sample of the
extract before the 95°C step. Alternatively, you can generate a standard curve using a previously
made extract that has been quantified. Additional quantification information can be found on the
Exymes website.
As with any preparative method for nucleic acid extraction, best results are obtained when samples
are fresh, and handled at 4°C, or on ice, before and after extraction.
For long term storage of the extracted DNA, add TE buffer and store at -20°C.
8
Kit reaction size Product Code Nuclease-free water
50 rxn FUN0050 0.55 ml
100 rxn FUN0100 1.1 ml
500 rxn FUN0500 5.5 ml
1000 rxn FUN1000 11.0 ml
Kit reaction size Product Code Nuclease-free water
50 rxn FSC0050 0.55 ml
100 rxn FSC0100 1.1 ml
500 rxn FSC0500 5.5 ml
1000 rxn FSC1000 11.0 ml
Pre-Extraction (forensicGEM Universal): Resuspend the Histosolv
Histosolv is delivered as a dry powder. Before it is ready to be use, the powder should be dissolved in
Nuclease-free water. Different kit sizes contain tubes with different amounts of enzyme (ensure you
follow the directions on the Histosolv label in your kit). Be sure to add the correct amount of water